Agilent HLMP-Dx25/Nx30
T-1 3/4 (5 mm), T-1 (3 mm)
InGaN LED Lamps
Data Sheet
Description
The blue HLMP-DS25 and HLMP-
NM30, and green HLMP-DM25 and
HLMP-NM30 LEDs are designed in

T-1 Blue HLMP-NS30-Q00xx 63.0 –
Green HLMP-NM30-L0000 170.0 –
Part Numbering System
HLMP - X X XX - X X X XX
Mechanical Option
00: Bulk
DD: Ammo pack
Color Bin Options
0: Full color bin distribution
Maximum Iv Bin Options
0: Open (No. max. limit)
Minimum Iv Bin Options
Please refer to the Iv bin Table
Viewing Angle
25: 25 Degree
30: 30 Degree
Color Options
S: Blue
M: Green
Package Options
D: T-13/4 (5 mm)
N: T-1 (3 mm) Auto-insertable
3
Absolute Maximum Ratings
TA = 25°C
Parameter HLMP-DS25/DM25 HLMP-NS30/NM30
Peak Forward Current 100 mA 100 mA
DC Current[1] 30 mA 30 mA
 Reverse Voltage (IR = 100 µA) 5 V 5 V
LED Junction Temperature 115°C 115°C
Operating Temperature –20 to +80°C –20 to +80°C
Storage Temperature –30 to +100°C –30 to +85°C
Dip/Drag Solder Temperature 260°C for 5 seconds 260°C for 5 seconds
Wave Solder Temperature 245°C for 3 seconds 245°C for 3 seconds
                                                                      [1.59 mm (0.060 in.) below seating plane]
Note:
1. Derate linearly as shown in Figure 4.
Optical Characteristics
TA = 25°C
Luminous Intensity Color, Dominant Peak Wavelength Viewing Angle
IV (mcd) @ IF = 20 mA Wavelengh λd[1] (nm) λPEAK (nm)  2θ1/2[2] Degrees
Part Number Min. Typ. Typ. Typ. Typ.
HLMP-DS25 100 260 470 468 25
HLMP-DM25 245 970 527 520 25
HLMP-NS30 63 150 470 468 30
HLMP-NM30 170 1000 527 520 30
Notes:
1. The dominant wavelength, λd, is derived from the CIE Chromaticity Diagram and represents the single wavelength which defines the color of the
device.
2. θ1/2  is the off-axis angle at which the luminous intensity is half of the axial luminous intensity.
Electrical Characteristics
Forward Voltage Reverse Breakdown Speed Capacitance Thermal Resistance
VF (volts) VR (volts) Response τs C (pF), RθJ-PIN (°C/W)
IF = 20 mA @ IR = 100 µA (ns) VF = 0 f = 1 MHz Junction to
Part Number Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Typ. Typ. Cathode Lead
HLMP-DS25 3.6 4.2 3.0 30 500 50 260